* City of San Antonio

(ITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

—TEXAS —

*

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1945
Type: Misc - Interlocal Agreement
In control: City Council A Session
On agenda: 9/18/2014
Title: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the Bexar County Hospital

District, d/b/a University Health System to extend the term of the agreement and authorize the
acceptance of compensation from UHS in the amount of $95,384.04 for the period October 1, 2014
through March 31, 2015. [Gloria Hurtado, Assistant City Manager; Dr. Thomas L. Schlenker, Director
of Public Health]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. UHS Interlocal Agreement, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2014-09-18-0710

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/18/2014 1 City Council A Session adopted Pass
City of San Antonio Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

